PUBLISH: Friday, October 03, 2014 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, October 06, 2014.

Certified to before me this October 03, 2014.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 9/9/2014 to 9/22/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: 10/6/2014

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Indiana Michigan Power

Beam, Longest, And Neff

Berne Tri-Weekly News

Cintas Location #338

Commercial Readers Servic
Computer Systems, Inc.

David L. Sommer

Decatur Postmaster

Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home
Indiana State Police

Jan Smith

Lehman Feed Mill

Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Sherwin-Williams

Print Shop

Tri-State First Aid

Victoria Ellis

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Indiana Extension Educator Association
Angie White

Jay County REMC

Adam T. Miller

Indiana Assoc. Of County Commissioners
Boyce Forms Systems

Indiana County Auditors' Association
Richard Clutter

Tom Magnan/Special Needs

Karen Fouts

Wal-Mart

Leslie W. Marckel

Connie Ellenberger

Kim A. Fruechte

Edwin Ford

Uricks Trucking

Kevin Burkhalter

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Daniel J. Michaels

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

ReusserDesign

Holly L. Degitz

Cintas Location #G64

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,125.00
2,631.88
30,667.07
54.50
108.70
143.76
41.92
50.00
526.00
57.30
2,785.87
500.00
68.00
20.00
288.00
313.58
94.12
96.93
136.56
25.45
20.00
1,390.95
23,500.00
1,656.05
385.00
31.68
162.75
500.00
290.00
292.86
690.00
20.00
156.33
14.87
117.01
20.00
26.84
20.00
20.00
968.00
50.00
18.99
20.00
3,850.37
653.11
75.00
10.21
678.88

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Ready Mix

Suburban Propane LP

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Dealership Holdings LLC
Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman

Geneva Police Department
Graybar

Imaging Office Systems, [

J & K Communications, Inc.
The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.
Neil Ogg

Patrick R Miller

Ronnie L. Smitley
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Treasurer of Adams County
Underground Pipe & Valve,
West Payment Center

Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home
CenturyLink

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.

Mary Baker

Tom Magnan

Purdue University
Rekeweg, Shane

Mary Beery

Youth Opportunity Center

C & P Machine Service, Inc.
Chad W. Sprunger

Matthew Bender

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Impac

Michael G. Werling

Ian Gilbert

Troyer's Market LLC
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.
Deb Stevens

Deborah A. Schantz

Henry R. Mayer

Stationair's Express

Oriental Trading Company
Moore Medical Corporation
First National Bank

Marco Developments, LLC
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Amount

55,114.84
60.00
353.40
92.50
542.43
211.00
846.93
120.00
87.50
76.00
797.28
5,837.00
23.40
79.96
96.36
258.30
100.00
150.88
76,015.59
1,868.86
2,773.20
200.00
683.64
19.98
50.00
18.98
747.56
20.00
231.05
2,240.00
166.00
998.33
60.44
978.32
248.50
735.00
11.20
1,583.07
218.20
63.00
173.10
82.25
20.00
906.02
206.49
513.87
62.96
4,350.00

10/3/2014




LBH Chemical & Industrial
Gayla Reinhart

RICOH USA, INC.

National Association of Counties
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.
Kevin Nussbaum

Central Customer Charges
Janelle Staub

Star Insurance Agency
Medline Industries, Inc.
Schenkel Shultz Architecture
Anne M. Razo

CenturyLink

Katie E. Arthur

Watch Communications
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc
Kiristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays
Wex Bank

Henry Salway

Jessica Nix

Leonard Corral, Jr.

Michael W. Sorg

Stan Hill Appraisals Inc.
Green Tree Plastics, LLC

Gary Teeple

Donna M Robinson

Wanda M Hertel

Troyer's Masonry

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

1,090.29
242.90
363.42
688.00

58.06
26.99
547.58
20.00
302.70
34.48
75.00
655.20
21,234.58
50.00

1,894.19

1,923.08

1,429.68
176.74

57.41
352.83
25.00
238.83
20.00
20.00

1,000.00
250.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
956.30

Jeremy Wetter

Carrie Freeman

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware
Russell E Cook

Phil Eicher

Purdue CES Education Fund
Anna Steiner

Brad J. Weber

Indigital Telecom

Timothy R. Taylor

Walters Plumbing
Commercial Filter Service, Inc.
John A. Crider

Rodney G Bollenbacher
AccessLine Communications
U.S. Aggregates Inc.
Wellman's LandVision
Llama Corporation

Elite K-9 Inc.

Treasurer of State

Douglas Hartman

Element Materials Technology Daleville
Nathan McElroy

John Staub

Double Radius

Carla Rapp

Tony Isch

Madelyn S. Wurster

Dan O'Shaughnessey

Grand Total

8.75
114.31
79.97
280.44
20.00
50.00
60.25
50.00
25.00
4311.88
20.00
160.20
81.13
20.00
50.00
812.35
421.81
83.00
237.50
165.90
4,447.00
100.00
40.00
160.00
350.00
684.81
500.00
500.00
600.00
98.56

287,233.05
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