

PUBLISH: Friday, October 03, 2014

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, October 06, 2014.

Certified to before me this October 03, 2014.

---

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



# Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 9/9/2014 to 9/22/2014

Date Claims to be Paid: **10/6/2014**

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.	2,125.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	55,114.84
Indiana Michigan Power	2,631.88	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	60.00
Beam, Longest, And Neff	30,667.07	Berne Ready Mix	353.40
Berne Tri-Weekly News	54.50	Suburban Propane LP	92.50
Cintas Location #338	108.70	City Of Decatur	542.43
Commercial Readers Servic	143.76	Complete Printing Service	211.00
Computer Systems, Inc.	41.92	Dealership Holdings LLC	846.93
David L. Sommer	50.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	120.00
Decatur Postmaster	526.00	Douglas L. Bauman	87.50
Erie Haven	57.30	Geneva Police Department	76.00
Gordon Food Service	2,785.87	Graybar	797.28
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy Funeral Home	500.00	Imaging Office Systems, I	5,837.00
Indiana State Police	68.00	J & K Communications, Inc.	23.40
Jan Smith	20.00	The Janitors Supply Company, Inc.	79.96
Lehman Feed Mill	288.00	Neil Ogg	96.36
Nipsco	313.58	Patrick R Miller	258.30
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	94.12	Ronnie L. Smitley	100.00
Sherwin-Williams	96.93	Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.	150.88
Print Shop	136.56	Treasurer of Adams County	76,015.59
Tri-State First Aid	25.45	Underground Pipe & Valve,	1,868.86
Victoria Ellis	20.00	West Payment Center	2,773.20
Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,390.95	Zwick And Jahn Funeral Home	200.00
Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.	23,500.00	CenturyLink	683.64
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	1,656.05	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	19.98
Indiana Extension Educator Association	385.00	Mary Baker	50.00
Angie White	31.68	Tom Magnan	18.98
Jay County REMC	162.75	Purdue University	747.56
Adam T. Miller	500.00	Rekeweg, Shane	20.00
Indiana Assoc. Of County Commissioners	290.00	Mary Beery	231.05
Boyce Forms Systems	292.86	Youth Opportunity Center	2,240.00
Indiana County Auditors' Association	690.00	C & P Machine Service, Inc.	166.00
Richard Clutter	20.00	Chad W. Sprunger	998.33
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	156.33	Matthew Bender	60.44
Karen Fouts	14.87	Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	978.32
Wal-Mart	117.01	Impac	248.50
Leslie W. Marckel	20.00	Michael G. Werling	735.00
Connie Ellenberger	26.84	Ian Gilbert	11.20
Kim A. Fruechte	20.00	Troyer's Market LLC	1,583.07
Edwin Ford	20.00	McKesson Medical - Surgical	218.20
Uricks Trucking	968.00	Hiram J. Hash & Sons, Inc.	63.00
Kevin Burkhalter	50.00	Deb Stevens	173.10
Alpine Falls, Inc.	18.99	Deborah A. Schantz	82.25
Daniel J. Michaels	20.00	Henry R. Mayer	20.00
Verizon Wireless	3,850.37	Stationair's Express	906.02
Landon Patterson	653.11	Oriental Trading Company	206.49
ReusserDesign	75.00	Moore Medical Corporation	513.87
Holly L. Degitz	10.21	First National Bank	62.96
Cintas Location #G64	678.88	Marco Developments, LLC	4,350.00

LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,090.29	Jeremy Wetter	8.75
Gayla Reinhart	242.90	Carrie Freeman	114.31
RICOH USA, INC.	363.42	Office Depot	79.97
National Association of Counties	688.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	280.44
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	58.06	Russell E Cook	20.00
O'Reilly Auto Parts	26.99	Phil Eicher	50.00
Global GOV/ED Solutions Inc.	547.58	Purdue CES Education Fund	60.25
Kevin Nussbaum	20.00	Anna Steiner	50.00
Central Customer Charges	302.70	Brad J. Weber	25.00
Janelle Staub	34.48	Indigital Telecom	4,311.88
Star Insurance Agency	75.00	Timothy R. Taylor	20.00
Medline Industries, Inc.	655.20	Walters Plumbing	160.20
Schenkel Shultz Architecture	21,234.58	Commercial Filter Service, Inc.	81.13
Anne M. Razo	50.00	John A. Crider	20.00
CenturyLink	1,894.19	Rodney G Bollenbacher	50.00
Katie E. Arthur	1,923.08	AccessLine Communications	812.35
Watch Communications	1,429.68	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	421.81
HoseandFittings.Com, Inc	176.74	Wellman's LandVision	83.00
Kristina A. Nichols/Cans for CoPays	57.41	Llama Corporation	237.50
Wex Bank	352.83	Elite K-9 Inc.	165.90
Henry Salway	25.00	Treasurer of State	4,447.00
Jessica Nix	238.83	Douglas Hartman	100.00
Leonard Corral, Jr.	20.00	Element Materials Technology Daleville	40.00
Michael W. Sorg	20.00	Nathan McElroy	160.00
Stan Hill Appraisals Inc.	1,000.00	John Staub	350.00
Green Tree Plastics, LLC	250.00	Double Radius	684.81
Gary Teeple	500.00	Carla Rapp	500.00
Donna M Robinson	500.00	Tony Isch	500.00
Wanda M Hertel	500.00	Madelyn S. Wurster	600.00
Troyer's Masonry	956.30	Dan O'Shaughnessey	98.56
		Grand Total	<u><u>287,233.05</u></u>